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A Resolution commending District Judge George Lindley 

on his 25 years in serving as a judge in Oklahoma; 

and directing distribution. 

 

 

 

 

WHEREAS, Judge George Lindley has been a judge since 1974, 

serving as a Special Judge and Associate District Judge in Stephens 

County before being elected District Judge for the Fifth Judicial 

District, Office No. 2; and 

 

WHEREAS, Judge Lindley has been Presiding Judge of the Southwest 

Judicial Administrative District since 1994, and was elected 

Chairman of the Assembly of Presiding Judges of the State of 

Oklahoma in December of 1997; and 

 

WHEREAS, Judge Lindley currently serves as Chairman of the 

Oklahoma Trial Judges Association, Presiding Judge of the Appellate 

Court on the Judiciary and Chairman of the Court Management and 

Administration Committee of the National Conference of State Trial 

Judges; and 

 

WHEREAS, Judge Lindley is a faculty member of the National 

Center for State Courts and has been an instructor for several 

organizations, including the National College of the State Judiciary 

and the Arizona Supreme Court; and 

 

WHEREAS, in addition to other publications, Judge Lindley is the 

author of Collection of Fines and Costs in Oklahoma, a book that has 

been used as the basis of a unified system to enhance Oklahoma court 

fund collections, and is currently the Chairman of the Court Fund 

Collections Committee for the State of Oklahoma; and 

 

WHEREAS, Judge Lindley, an Oklahoma native, graduated from the 

University of Oklahoma and obtained his law degree from the 

University of Texas at Austin in 1970, served as law clerk to Judge 

William J. Holloway on the Tenth Circuit U.S. Court of Appeals from 

1970-72, and was in private practice before taking the bench; and 

 

WHEREAS, Judge Lindley is a man of honor who has served this 

state with great distinction; and 

 

WHEREAS, Judge Lindley, by his many accomplishments and 

contributions to the judicial system, has done much to advance the 

cause of justice in this state. 

 

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES 

OF THE 1ST SESSION OF THE 47TH OKLAHOMA LEGISLATURE: 
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THAT Judge George Lindley is hereby commended and congratulated 

on his 25 years of service as a judge in Oklahoma, and his numerous 

publications and Chairmanships. 

 

THAT copies of this resolution be distributed to Judge Lindley, 

the Assembly of Presiding Judges, and the Oklahoma Trial Judges 

Association. 

 

Adopted by the House of Representatives the 28th day of May, 

1999. 

 

 

 

  

Speaker of the House of 

 Representatives 

 

 


